NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2023 AND 2022

75

Note 15 - Restatement

During 2023, there were identified misstatements within the 2022 financial statements related to
classification of Limited and Extended gaming distributions as other financing sources (uses) rather
than expenditures.

The Division restated its previously issued financial statements to appropriately reflect the June 30,
2022, expenditures, excess of revenues over (under) expenditures, and total other financing sources
(uses) for the year ended June 30, 2022.

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement in the Division’s June 30, 2022 statement
of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balance:

$5,508,112 of Extended Gaming Distributions to cities and counties was reclassified from an other
financing use to an expenditure.  The following table represents the changes of this reclassification on
total expenditures, excess of revenues over (under) expenditures and total other financing sources
(uses):

Extended Gaming Fund:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Year Ended June 30, 2022
Expenditures -$   5,508,112$   5,508,112$
Excess of Revenues Over (Under) (2,464,138) (5,508,112)   (7,972,250)$

Expenditures
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 29,156,688 5,508,112$   34,664,800$

$22,402,970 of Limited Gaming Distributions to cities and counties was reclassified from an other
financing use to an expenditure.  The following table represents the changes of this reclassification on
total expenditures, excess of revenues over (under) expenditures and total other financing sources
(uses):

Limited Gaming Fund:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Year Ended June 30, 2022
Expenditures 16,225,428$   22,402,970$   38,628,398$
Excess of Revenues Over (Under) 142,424,166 (22,402,970)  120,021,196$

Expenditures
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (147,248,478) 22,402,970$   (124,845,508)$

DIVISION OF GAMING
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, STATE OF COLORADO

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
LIMITED GAMING FUND

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
BUDGET TO ACTUAL (Non-GAAP Budgetary Basis)

YEAR TO DATE JUNE 30, 2023

See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information.

76

ANNUAL % EARNED
SUPPLEMENTAL REVISED (UNDER) %  EXPENDED

BEGINNING CHANGES / ESTIMATED YEAR-TO-DATE ANNUAL OF ANNUAL
BUDGET * ROLLFORWARDS BUDGET  ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

REVENUES:

Gaming Taxes 166,507,340$   -$   166,507,340$   167,754,529$   1,247,189$   100.75%